

DESTINATION EL PASO



Take notice that a regular meeting of the Greater El Paso Civic, Convention and Tourism Advisory

Board will be conducted in person at the Destination El Paso Administrative Building

Located at One Civic Center Plaza, El Paso, TX 79901

Thursday, June 23, 2022, at 4:00 p.m.

Members of the public may join the meeting at One Civic Center Plaza, El Paso, TX 79901

Agenda

- I. Meeting Call to Order & Roll Call Gracie Viramontes, Board Chair
- II. Approval of Minutes: Of Greater El Paso Civic, Convention and Tourism Advisory Board meeting May 26, 2022 Gracie Viramontes, Board Chair
- III. Information and Discussion: President/CEO Update Jose Garcia, Destination El Paso
- IV. Information and Discussion: Department Highlights
 - a. Financials Jose Garcia, Destination El Paso
 - b. Tourism Development Veronica Castro, Visit El Paso
 - c. Advertising Rene Wong, Destination El Paso
 - d. Convention Development Brooke Underwood, Visit El Paso
 - e. Venue and Event Management Jose Garcia, Destination El Paso
 - f. El Paso Water Parks Jose Garcia, Destination El Paso
- V. Adjournment

*Next meeting: July 28, 2022, 4:00 PM (Subject to Change)

PUBLIC NOTICE: Foreign language interpreters and sign language interpreters will be provided for this meeting upon request. Request must be made at a minimum of 72 hours prior to the date and time of this meeting. Copies of the agenda can also be provided in large print or audio recording if request is submitted at a minimum of 48 hours prior to the date and time of this meeting. Request shall be made to Diana Thornton, Destination & Services Manager/Interim Executive Administrative Assistant for the President/CEO, Jose Garcia, by calling 915-534-0694 or by email – dthornton@destinationelpaso.com

Posted: 6/16/2022

